### 502587059 12/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2633175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEC CORPORATION	10/28/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1753, SHIMONUMABE,	
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8666	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7804091
Patent Number:	8232124

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202 293 7060

Email: hsammane@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043813
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAFIDA SAMMANE, LEGAL ASSISTANT
Signature:	/Hafida Sammane/
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031698 FRAME: 0703

# Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the co-owner and co-assignee of record of the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, NLT Technologies, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, Japan,

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

**NEC Corporation** 

Date: October 28, 2013

Name: Tatsuya.Øishi

Title: Department Manager,

Development Promotion Department, Intellectual Property Management Division

Witness:

Date: October 28, 2013

Pit Zawalet

# Schedule A

# **US Patents**

 Serial No.
 Patent No.

 11/890677
 7804091B2

 12/868418
 8232124B2

PATENT REEL: 031698 FRAME: 0705

**RECORDED: 12/02/2013**